10/30/09

CDTC Stimulus Funds Report

Projects with Highway Stimulus Funds on the 2007-12 TIP
All amounts are in Millions of Dollars

Total Amount of Stimulus Funds Programmed:

TIP #

A440
A438
R245
A432
A296
R256
SA216
SA195

Totals

TIP #

RG108
RG109
RG110
RG111
RG112
RG113
A515
A516
S176
Several
Several
TBD

Totals

PIN

1756.61
1756.59
1756.62
1756.35
1753.37
1757.08
1757.14
1756.29

PIN

1941.25

91.488

Previously Existing Projects

Description

Delaware Ave Reconstruction
19th St. Reconstruction

NY 2, Reconstruction

Bridge Avenue Bridge
Maxwell Road Relocation
Caretaker Bridge

Church Street

Zim Smith Trail Phase 2

Projects New for Simulus Funds
Original Original Current
Obligated Source Amount Amount

Description

Local 1R's

BRT/ADA

High Function State Bridges
Bridge Painting

Bridges Rated 5to 7
State Arterial PM

Wharf & Dock Repairs
Bio Fuels Transfer Facility
Sch'dy Trail Rehabilitation
Drawdowns on RG108
Drawdowns on RG113
Zim Smith Phase 2

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
No

Original Original Current
Obligated Source Amount Amount

STP-Flex
STP-Urb
STP-Urb
HBRR
STP-Flex
HBRR
STP-Flex

Imminent SPT-Enh

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

9.276
7.396
6.000
9.200
4.074
0.870
1.650
0.000

38.466 47.165 45.351

10.000
7.500
10.000
6.000
3.000
8.000
8.800
4.200
1.650
0.000
0.000
1.433

60.583

14.898 14.898

6.628
7.259
7.829
5.201
1.347
2.570
1.433

1.791
7.500
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
8.800
4.200
1.650
8.209
10.740
1.433

44.323

Low
Bid

6.628
6.695
7.829
5.201
1.216
2.884

Low
Bids

5.225

5.225

New
Stimulus

5.622
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.885
0.000
0.420
1.433

8.360

New
Stimulus

1.791
7.500
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
8.800
4.200
1.650
8.209
10.740
1.433

44.323

* There are other projects on CDTC's "Most likely to be Funded" list or "Next most Likely to be Funded" list that
are ready for Stimulus funds or will become ready in the near future, that do not have Stimulus funds assigned
at this point.



